GREEN MUNICIPAL BONDS IN THE NATURE OF DEBENTURES, OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 1,000/- (RUPEES ONE 
THOUSAND ONLY) (“GREEN BONDS”/ “BONDS”/ “NCDS”/ “DEBENTURES”) COMPRISING OF 8 (EIGHT) 
SEPARATELY TRANSFERABLE AND REDEEMABLE PRINCIPAL PARTS (“STRPPS”) OF FACE VALUE OF RS 
125 (RUPEES ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE) EACH, NAMELY STRPP A, STRPP B, STRPP C, STRPP D, STRPP 
E, STRPP F, STRPP G AND STRPP H FOR CASH, FOR THE BASE ISSUE OF RS. 100 CRORE (RUPEES ONE 
HUNDRED CRORE ONLY) (“BASE ISSUE SIZE”) WITH A GREEN SHOE OPTION OF UP TO RS 100 CRORE 
(RUPEES ONE HUNDRED CRORE ONLY) (“GREEN SHOE OPTION”) FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UP

[...]

Face Value Each NCD shall have a face value aggregating to ₹ 1,000/- (Rupees One 

Thousand only). 
Each NCD would comprise of 8 (Eight) STRPPs having different ISINs (i.e. 
1 STRPP A, 1 STRPP B, 1 STRPP C, 1 STRPP D, 1 STRPP E, 1 STRPP F, 1 
STRPP G and 1 STRPP H) with face value of each STRPP being ₹ 125/- (Rupees 
One Hundred Twenty Five) each.  

Details of Coupon/ Dividend (fixed 
or floating or other structure/rate/ 
frequency)

Fixed

Redemption date; Tenor The redemption dates/ maturity dates (“Redemption Date(s)”/ “Maturity 
Date(s)”) for each of the STRPPs are as follows:
•	 STRPP A - at the end of the 3rd anniversary of the Deemed Date of Allotment